~ Decision No. 78301

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COM/IISS-IGN OF THE' STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
CONTINENTAL TRAILWAYS, INC., a
CONTTNENTAL, BACTRIG FTNES | '

L P LINES, a Application No. 52399
California corporation, for author- (Fn’.?.gd January 12, 1971)
ity to increase charges pursuant to '

Sections 454 of tne Public Utilities
Code Special Sexvice Charges,

OPINION

— e S S ey WS Sme

In this application Continehtal 'rrailﬁrays , Inc. and’

Continental Pacific Lines seck authority to increase their spécial |
sexvice charges for passengers occupying reserved seats by approx{- “
mately 10 pexrcent (prorposed charges are set forth in Appendi;; A).

Applicants also request authority to add Red Blu_ff as an additiopal .

fare point. |

In support of this reqﬁeét, the application allegeé as’
follows: The present charges were established in'1958; ~ In the
intervening twelve-yeaxr period, costs of t:h:i;_s‘ service, incliidiné :
wages, have increased, The :f_.gcreas;ed apnual re\}enue to b’é'.‘ d@fived_

 from the' proposed seat charges will be approximately $4’,9001f

California intrastate operatioms of applicants are currently'being ‘-

opexatéd at a loss. Exhibit I shows that Continental Tfailﬁgys_ '
expenses of provi:&ing ‘Fivé- Star Luxury Service exceeded ‘revenues
in the period Januéry tbrdugh June, 1970, both oﬁ a system basis
and in California. 1If the proposed increased charges had-_‘be'en‘ in

cffect during that period, the servicj.e would st_:i'_llf have been opei:ated

1/ Commonly referred to as '"Five Star Luxury Service'.




A, 52399 ds

at a loss. The proposed seat charges are now in effect on interstate |
traffic, and establishment of similar charges on California intra-
state traffic will bring charges for services in California in 1n.ne
with interstate charges.
The application vas served in accordance with procedural
rules and notice of the filing of the application appeared on the
Commission's Daily Calendar. There are no protests or requests v‘for
hearing. Applicants urge that this is a matter wb:x.ch ‘may. be
dec::.ded withecut hearing. | |
In the circumstances, it appears, and the Comission finds s "
that Increases resulting from the establishmnt of the proposed seat

charges are justified, The application should be granted A public
bearing is not necessary.

IT IS ORDERED that: _ o
1. Continental Trailvmys, ‘Inc. and Continental Paci‘fic L::’.nesf -
(corporations) are hereby authorized to establish the. increased seat .
charges proposed in Application No. 52399 anc se" forth in _
Appendix A hereto and to 2dd Red Blufi' as a a.are no::.nt. Tari’f_ .
putlications authorized to be made as .a ree u - the order herein

w2y be £iled not earliex than the effective date of the order -»erein

and may be made effective on not 1ess than Sive days notice to the
Commission and'to the publ:.c. ' o ' '




&, 52399 a4s

2. The authority granted herein shall expire unless exer=
cised within sixty days after the date hereof.

The effective date of this order shall be ten days

after the date hereof. | -
Dated at San Francisco ’ Califomia, this / %— L

day of FEBRUARY , 1971,

4

Commissionor Williaw Symons, Jr., ‘be“iﬁgﬁ?iif o
Recessarily ebsent, did not varticipate = - .
~ 4n'the &ispesitfon of this proceodiog. i+ . -




APPENDIX A
PROPOSED ONE-WAY SPECIAL S..RVICE CHA.RGES
CCNTII\TEI\TTAL TRAID".AXS INCw- LOCAI. SERVICE

BW" *San Francisco -Oakland -Stock'ton °Modesto .Mcrced 'I«‘*resno.'l‘ulare .Bakersﬁ.eld :

T
Modesto- $ .75 $ 05 $.73 0§
Merced = L.05 O - S S
Fresno 140 140 1.08 RSN 1 -
Tulare 1.80 1.80 1.0 .05 .8 .75
Bakersfield  2.10 . 220 L0 . lL0 105 .75 LTS o
Los dngeles  2.20 220 220 2.0 .80 110 1;‘ho 1.8

CONTINH\TTAL PACJI’IC LINES dba CON’I‘MTAL PACIFIC TRATIIVAYS ~ LOCAI. SERVICE

BEMVERN-- : yveka : It. Shasta : Redding - Rcd Bluff  : Sacramento

-

M. Shastz . $ .75 $

Redding 75 .75

Red Bluff 95 1.00 .75 _;
Sacramesto  1.80 1.0 IR S
Stockten 2,50 2.0 1.80 60
Vallejo 230 | .1.80 10 1.28 -
- Rdchmond 2.40 . ¢ 2.05 1.70 50
Oakdlamd 208 | 230 1.80° 160
San Francisco 2.LS 2.10 . 1.80 1.60 |

JOINT SERVICE CHARGES (m SACRAMENTO)

. M. Shasta - Redding ¢ Red Bluff . .

Modesto  $2.55 . $2.15 $.90 9150
Yorced 2.8 2.5 2.200 1.80
Fresno 3.20, 2.80 258 . 2.8
Tulare . 3.60 - 3.20 2,95 2,55
Bakersfield . 3.90 3.50 ' 3.25 - - 2.85- |
Los Angeles L.55 L.15 T 3,90  3.50




